EDI Guide - Appendix E
         810P (Progress Pay)
Prepared For:
Defense Logistics Agency
Effective as of version 6.11.0.
This guide remains valid until modified.
This page intentionally left blank.
EDI Guide Appendix E Version 6.10.0

When ITD01 is code 19, 3 numbers (e.g., 87.5%, 91.3%, or 90.0%, etc.), transmit 875, 913,
900.
ITD01 - Terms Type Codes
19 Liquidation Rate
20 Progress Pay Rate
EDI Guide Appendix E Version 6.10.0
25
1.12 DTM Segment – Date/Time Reference, Pos. 140 – Header
 NOTES:  There must be one or three instances of DTM per transaction.
 WAWF only accepts DTM at the Document level, not the Line item level.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF Notes Type
DTM01 Date/Time
Qualifier
374 3/3 M See codes below.
If Financial Information Not
Submitted Indicator
(REF01='1Z') is not submitted
or is ‘N’, Financial Information
As-Of Date (DTM01=’600’) and
Date Financial Information
Submitted to the Government
(DTM01=’270’) are Mandatory.
Otherwise, ‘600’ and ‘270’ are
not allowed.
ID
DTM02 Date 373 8/8 M Date - CCYYMMDD  DT
Samples:
DTM^434^20080820
DTM^600^20080820
DTM^270^20080820
DTM01 – Date/Time Qualifier
434 Statement (For PPR, use to indicate the Section II on SF1443 date referred to as “Statement
of Costs under this contract through ____” date.)
600 Financial Information As-Of Date (this date appears in the SF1443 in the certification
section, as shown below)
270 Date Financial Information Submitted to the Government (this date appears in the SF1443
in the certification section, as shown below)
• SF1443: “(f) There has been no materially adverse change in the financial condition of
the contractor since the contractor's (  DTM02, where DTM01=“270”   ) submission of
its last financial information dated (  DTM02 where DTM01=”600”  ) to the
Government in connection with the contract;”
EDI Guide Appendix E Version 6.10.0
26
1.13 FA1 Segment – Type of Financial Accounting Data – Skip this Line
EDI Guide Appendix E Version 6.10.0
27
1.14 FA2 Segment – Accounting Data – Skip this Line
EDI Guide Appendix E Version 6.10.0
28
1.15 IT1 Segment – Base Item Data, Pos. 010 – Detail
 NOTES:  There must be one instance of IT1 per Line item (IT1) Loop.
 The IT1 Loop may loop up to 250 times per transaction.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF Notes Type
IT101 Assigned Identification  350 2/4 M Used to identify a Line,
ACRN or FMS.
Enter: 19, 25, ACRN, or
FMS